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CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 3

R.7

Section 6
Chapter 32/3

Reference
Number

Statistical
Code/Unit

Goods

Rate #

3201

3201.10.00
3201.20.00
3201.90.00

3202

3202.10.00
3202.90.00

3203.00.00

3204

3204.1

3204.11.00
3204.12.00

3204.13.00
3204.14.00
3204.15.00

01
02
29

05
06

07

08
09

51
13
14

kg
kg

kg

kg

TANNING EXTRACTS OF VEGETABLE ORIGINS;
TANNINS AND THEIR SALTS, ETHERS, ESTERS
AND OTHER DERIVATIVES:

- Quebracho extract
- Wattle extract
- Other

SYNTHETIC ORGANIC TANNING SUBSTANCES;
INORGANIC TANNING SUBSTANCES; TANNING
PREPARATIONS, WHETHER OR NOT
CONTAINING NATURAL TANNING
SUBSTANCES; ENZYMATIC PREPARATIONS
FOR PRE-TANNING:

- Synthetic organic tanning substances

- Other

COLOURING MATTER OF VEGETABLE OR
ANIMAL ORIGIN (INCLUDING DYEING
EXTRACTS BUT EXCLUDING ANIMAL BLACK),
WHETHER OR NOT CHEMICALLY DEFINED;
PREPARATIONS AS SPECIFIED IN NOTE 3 TO
THIS CHAPTER BASED ON COLOURING
MATTER OF VEGETABLE OR ANIMAL ORIGIN

SYNTHETIC ORGANIC COLOURING MATTER,
WHETHER OR NOT CHEMICALLY DEFINED;
PREPARATIONS AS SPECIFIED IN NOTE 3 TO
THIS CHAPTER BASED ON SYNTHETIC
ORGANIC COLOURING MATTER; SYNTHETIC
ORGANIC PRODUCTS OF A KIND USED AS
FLUORESCENT BRIGHTENING AGENTS OR AS
LUMINOPHORES, WHETHER OR NOT
CHEMICALLY DEFINED:

- Synthetic organic colouring matter and preparations
based thereon as specified in Note 3 to this Chapter:

- - Disperse dyes and preparations based thereon

- - Acid dyes, whether or not premetallised, and
preparations based thereon; mordant dyes and
preparations based thereon

- -Basic dyes and preparations based thereon

- -Direct dyes and preparations based thereon

- - Vat dyes (including those usable in that state as
pigments) and preparations based thereon

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

5%
5%

5%
Free

Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 32/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3204.16.00 15 kg - -Reactive dyes and preparations based thereon 5%
*%x  3204.17.00 - - Pigments and preparations based thereon 5%
Azo (di- and mono- ) and phthalocyanine
pigments and preparations based thereon:
.100% pigment powders:
16 kg ..Yellow
17 kg ..Red; rubine (including Lake Red c)
18 kg ..Blue
19 kg ..Other
31 kg .Other (including preparations)
52 kg Other
3204.19.00 50 kg - - Other, including mixtures of colouring matter of two 5%
or more of 3204.11.00 to 3204.19.00
3204.20.00 28 kg - Synthetic organic products of a kind used as 5%
fluorescent brightening agents
3204.90.00 29 kg - Other 5%
3205.00.00 30 kg COLOUR LAKES; PREPARATIONS AS SPECIFIED 5%
IN NOTE 3 TO THIS CHAPTER BASED ON CA:Free
COLOUR LAKES
3206 OTHER COLOURING MATTER; PREPARATIONS
AS SPECIFIED IN NOTE 3 TO THIS CHAPTER,
OTHER THAN THOSE OF 3203.00.00, 3204 OR
3205.00.00; INORGANIC PRODUCTS OF A KIND
USED AS LUMINOPHORES, WHETHER OR NOT
CHEMICALLY DEFINED:
3206.1 - Pigments and preparations based on titanium dioxide:
3206.11.00 48 kg - - Containing 80% or more by weight of titanium 5%
dioxide calculated on the dry matter
3206.19.00 49 kg - - Other 5%
* % 3206.20.00 50 kg - Pigments and preparations based on chromium 5%
compounds
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.7 Chapter 32/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3206.4 - Other colouring matter and other preparations:
3206.41.00 54 kg - - Ultramarine and preparations based thereon Free
3206.42.00 44 kg - - Lithopone and other pigments and preparations Free
based on zinc sulphide
3206.49 - - Other:
3206.49.10 45 kg - --Goods, as follows: Free
(a) pigments and preparations based on cadmium
compounds;
(b) pigments and preparations based on
hexacyanoferrates (ferrocyanides and
ferricyanides)
3206.49.90 ---Other 5%
40 kg Colouring matter-blacks
41 kg Other
3206.50.00 10 kg - Inorganic products of a kind used as luminophores Free
3207 PREPARED PIGMENTS, PREPARED OPACIFIERS
AND PREPARED COLOURS, VITRIFIABLE
ENAMELS AND GLAZES, ENGOBES (SLIPS),
LIQUID LUSTRES AND SIMILAR
PREPARATIONS, OF A KIND USED IN THE
CERAMIC, ENAMELLING OR GLASS INDUSTRY;
GLASS FRIT AND OTHER GLASS, IN THE FORM
OF POWDER, GRANULES OR FLAKES:
3207.10.00 20 kg - Prepared pigments, prepared opacifiers, prepared 5%
colours and similar preparations
3207.20.00 21 kg - Vitrifiable enamels and glazes, engobes (slips) and 5%
similar preparations
3207.30.00 22 kg - Liquid lustres and similar preparations Free
3207.40.00 23 kg - Glass frit and other glass, in the form of powder, Free
granules or flakes
3208 PAINTS AND VARNISHES (INCLUDING ENAMELS
AND LACQUERS) BASED ON SYNTHETIC
POLYMERS OR CHEMICALLY MODIFIED
NATURAL POLYMERS, DISPERSED OR
DISSOLVED IN A NON-AQUEOUS MEDIUM;
SOLUTIONS AS DEFINED IN NOTE 4 TO THIS
CHAPTER:
3208.10.00 24 - Based on polyesters 5%
3208.20.00 25 L - Based on acrylic or vinyl polymers 5%
3208.90.00 26 L - Other 5%

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 32/6
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3209 PAINTS AND VARNISHES (INCLUDING ENAMELS
AND LACQUERS) BASED ON SYNTHETIC
POLYMERS OR CHEMICALLY MODIFIED
NATURAL POLYMERS, DISPERSED OR
DISSOLVED IN AN AQUEOUS MEDIUM:
3209.10.00 27 L - Based on acrylic or vinyl polymers 5%
3209.90.00 28 L - Other 5%
3210.00.00 29 L OTHER PAINTS AND VARNISHES (INCLUDING 5%
ENAMELS, LACQUERS AND DISTEMPERS);
PREPARED WATER PIGMENTS OF A KIND USED
FOR FINISHING LEATHER
3211.00.00 30 L PREPARED DRIERS 5%
3212 PIGMENTS (INCLUDING METALLIC POWDERS
AND FLAKES) DISPERSED IN NON-AQUEOUS
MEDIA, IN LIQUID OR PASTE FORM, OF A KIND
USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF PAINTS
(INCLUDING ENAMELS); STAMPING FOILS;
DYES AND OTHER COLOURING MATTER PUT
UP IN FORMS OR PACKINGS FOR RETAIL SALE:
3212.10.00 31 kg - Stamping foils 5%
3212.90.00 - Other 5%
Pigments (including metallic powders and flakes)
dispersed in non-aqueous media, in liquid or
paste form, of a kind used in the manufacture of
paints (including enamels):
51 kg .Dispersions of metal powders or flakes
52 kg .Other
53 kg Dyes and other colouring matter put up in forms
or packings for retail sale
3213 ARTISTS', STUDENTS' OR SIGNBOARD
PAINTERS' COLOURS, MODIFYING TINTS,
AMUSEMENT COLOURS AND THE LIKE, IN
TABLETS, TUBES, JARS, BOTTLES, PANS OR IN
SIMILAR FORMS OR PACKINGS:
3213.10.00 03 . - Colours in sets 5%
3213.90.00 04 . - Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
(Chapter 33 follows) R.3 Chapter 32/7
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3214 GLAZIERS' PUTTY, GRAFTING PUTTY, RESIN
CEMENTS, CAULKING COMPOUNDS AND
OTHER MASTICS; PAINTERS' FILLINGS; NON-
REFRACTORY SURFACING PREPARATIONS FOR
FACADES, INDOOR WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS
OR THE LIKE:
3214.10.00 - Glaziers' putty, grafting putty, resin cements, 5%
caulking compounds and other mastics; painters' CA:Free
fillings
05 kg Of polyester or silicone
06 kg Other
3214.90.00 - Other 5%
CA:Free
31 kg Of polyester or silicone
32 kg Other
3215 PRINTING INK, WRITING OR DRAWING INK
AND OTHER INKS, WHETHER OR NOT
CONCENTRATED OR SOLID:
3215.1 - Printing ink:
3215.11.00 08 kg --Black 5%
3215.19.00 09 kg - - Other 5%
3215.90.00 10 kg - Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



